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General 
Information

Vehicles parked in paid 
parking areas on public 
property must pay a fee 
via parking meters or the 
Flowbird app.

For individual residents:
▶ A subscription allowing 
them to park in their 
residential zone, with 
preferential rates. 
▶ Alternatively, in one of the 
two peripheral zones of their 
choice, if they live within the 
municipal area but outside of 
paid parking zones.

For professionals and 
residents and non-resident 
employees:
▶ A subscription to park in 
their professional activity 
zone. 
▶ Residents must choose 
between their residential or 
work zone, with no option to 
combine multiple zones.

For mobile professionals, 
both resident and non-
resident: 
▶ A subscription for all zones 
if their activity requires 
frequent travel throughout 
the municipality. 
▶ They should contact the 
Municipal Police service to 
find out which APE/NAF 
codes are eligible.

When subscribing to 
a parking permit, the 
vehicle’s license plate will be 
registered in the system.

Starting from November
12, 2024, the Municipal
Police Service office will be
open from Monday to Friday
from 9:00 AM to 11:00 AM to
subscribe to a parking
permit or receive assistance
with the process.

FREE PARKING 
CONDITIONS FOR FREE 
PARKING 

▶ During the off-peak season 
from May 1 to June 14 and from 
September 1 to November 30. 
▶ Once per day, for 30 minutes 
on any parking spot (1 hour on 
Saturdays). 
▶ On «arrêt minute» spaces
(quick stops allowed up to
30 minutes). 
▶ In villages and hamlets. 
▶ Everywhere for individuals 
holding a CMI card (disabled
parking badge), as well as in 
accessible parking spaces for 
people with reduced mobility 
(PMR). 
▶ For vehicles used for public 
service, security, rescue, or 
emergency missions. 
▶ For healthcare and social 
workers when traveling for 
professional activities. Contact 
the Municipal Police service 
to know the eligible APE/NAF 
codes.

Parking 
accessibility 
Passerelle Parking: 
Free for buses, payment 
by on-site parking meter 
for motorhomes.
 
Glaciers Parking: 
Purchase at the on-site 
kiosk, no reservation 
option available.
 
Alpe de Venosc 
(Covered) Parking: 
Purchase at the on-
site kiosk, with the 
possibility of reservation 
online or at the ticket 
office.

DURATION
PRICES, INCLUDING 

ALL TAXES
(VAT 0%)

1 day 18,00 €

2 days 33,00 €

3 days 48,00 €

4 days 66,00 €

5 days 81,00 €

6 days 96,00 €

7 days 110,00 €

Post-Parking Fee  :  110,00 €

CAMPER VAN PARKING RATES
The parking area is subject to charges from 

January 1 to December 31, with a limited stay 
of 2 consecutive weeks. No reservations are 

possible. There are 20 spaces available during 
the winter season and 60 spaces during the 

summer season.

DURATION

PRICES, INCLUDING ALL TAXES
(VAT 20%)

Alpe de Venosc 
Parking (covered car 

park)

Parking des
Glaciers (enclosed 

car park)

PARKING RATES FOR ENCLOSED AND COVERED PUBLIC 
CAR PARKS*

Paid parking is in effect from December 1 to April 30 and from June 15 to August 31. 
Free parking is granted for the first hour every day.

Until 1h

1h to 2h

2h to 3h

3h to 4h

4h to 5h

5h to 6h

6h to 7h

7h à 8h

8h to 9h

9h to 10h

Full day

Weekly 

** Value Added Tax (VAT) deductible for professionals

Seasonal subscription

4,00 €

8,00 €

12,00 €

16,00 €

20,00 €

24,00 €

28,00 €

32,00 €

36,00 €

40,00 €

40,00 €

150,00 €

460,00 €

0,50 €

1,00 €

1,50 €

2,00 €

2,50 €

3,00 €

3,50 €

4,00 €

4,50 €

5,00 €

6,00 €

15,00 €

0,50 €

1,00 €

1,50 €

2,00 €

2,50 €

3,00 €

3,50 €

4,00 €

4,50 €

5,00 €

6,00 €

15,00 €

40,00 €

Annual subscription

Subscription card fee

500,00 €

10,00 €

1,50 €

3,00 €

4,50 €

6,00 €

7,50 €

9,00 €

10,50 €

12,00 €

13,50 €

15,00 €

15,00 €

40,00 €

FREE FREEFREE FREE

10h to 11h
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The Mobility Orientation Law 
(LOM), adopted in France in 
2019, aims to fundamentally 
reform public policies 
related to transportation and 
mobility. It is based on four 
main key areas:

▶ Improvement of daily 
transportation with more 
accessible, efficient, and cost-
effective solutions.

▶ Transition to more sustainable 
transport through soft mobility 
modes and the development of 
infrastructure to support these 
transport options.
 
▶ Governance and funding: the 
LOM gives more responsibilities 
to local authorities in managing 
mobility.
 
▶ Innovation: by facilitating the 
integration of digital solutions for 
mobility services.

Thus, since 2019, the 
regulatory framework for 
local authorities has evolved, 
and the new team has 
decided to make the issue a 
priority in order to make up 
for delays.

Expectations  and benefits
of the project for the territory

▶ Regulatory compliance with 
the Mobility Orientation Law (e.g., 
development of cycling lanes).
 
▶ In line with ecological 
challenges, reduction in the 
number of cars on the station 
and their use for short trips.
 
▶ Improvement of the 
attractiveness of the resort  
centre, more suited to the 
development of soft mobility 
(shuttles, pedestrians, bicycles, 
etc.).

▶ A new source of revenue 
to fund the transition to soft 
mobility without increasing local 
taxes.

WINTER SUMMER WINTER SUMMER

Approved during the municipal council meeting on October 8, 2024.

Pricing
Parking Guide
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MORE info 
How to subscribe ?

For more information, 
scan this QR code!

Supporting Documents 
Required to Subscribe > FAQ 
Subscriptions > Regulations

DESIGNATION

 
PRICES, INCLUDING ALL TAXES

(VAT : 0%)

Central 
resort zone 

single zone

Peripheral 
Zones 

One of the two 
zones

▶ Individuals
▶ Professionals
▶ Resident 
employees

Parking Zone Based on 
Place of Residence or 
Professional Activity

Month 35,00 € 25,00 €

Winter 
season

120,00 € 100,00 €

Summer 
season

50,00 € 40,00 €

Annual 150,00 € 120,00 €

▶ Professionals
▶ Non-resident 
Employees

Parking Zone Based 
on Professional Activity 
Location

Month 45,00 € 35,00 €

Winter 
season

150,00 € 120,00 €

Summer 
season

60,00 € 45,00 €

Annual 180,00 € 140,00 €

▶ Mobile Resident 
Professionals

All zones subscription

Annual 390,00 €

Saturdays 
winter season

80,00 €

Saturdays 
summer 
season

25,00 €

Saturdays 
year-round

100,00 €

▶ Mobile 
Non-residents 
professionals

All zones subscription

Annual 460,00 €

Saturdays 
winter season

95,00 €

Saturdays 
summer 
season

30,00 €

Saturdays 
year-round

120,00 €

ON-STREET PARKING SUBSCRIPTIONS*

* The parking conditions and zones are defined in the public parking regulations.

2 Pricing Zones 
■ Central Resort Zone 
■ Peripheral Zone

3 residential zones
■ Zone 1
■ Zone 2 
■ Zone 3

PAID PARKING FROM 8:00 AM TO 7:00 PM, FROM DECEMBER 
1 TO APRIL 30 AND FROM JUNE 15 TO AUGUST 31.

*The parking conditions are defined in the public parking regulations.

DURATION

PRICE, INCLUDING ALL TAXES
 (VAT : 0%)

Central 
resort zone

Peripheral 
zone

30 min to 1h

1h to 2h

2h to 3h

3h to 4h

4h to 5h

5h to 6h

6h to 7h

7h to 8h

8h to 9h

9h to 10h

Full day

Weekly

Post-parking fee

Up to 30 minutes from Sunday to 
Friday and 1 hour on Saturday

3,00 €

6,00 €

9,00 €

12,00 €

15,00 €

18,00 €

21,00 €

23,00 €

26,00 €

28,00 €
30,00 €

100,00 €
30,00 €

FREE

2,00 €

4,00 €

6,00 €

8,00 €

10,00 €

12,00 €

14,00 €

16,00 €

18,00 €

21,00 €
25,00 €

80,00 €
25,00 €

FREE

Free Shuttles 
From 7:00 AM to 11:00 PM
Discover the best shuttle 

service of all the 
French resorts.

https://www.mairie2alpes.fr/

Central resort zone

Peripheral zone

Parking
zones

Free parking

People with reduced mobility

Healthcare and social workers [on duty]

Public service, security, rescue, and emergency services


